
 

 

PPPaaasssssseeennngggeeerrr   IIInnnfffooorrrmmmaaatttiiiooonnn   
 

SSSeeerrrvvviiiccceee   777   
 

 
 

From Monday 2nd June to Saturday 12th July 2025 this service will be operated by LA 
Travel.  There will be no change to the timetable. 

 
 

FREE to all passengers during this period.   
 

                                                           MONDAY – FRIDAY                         SATURDAYS 

                                                                                                                  SH        Sch   

Measham – Bus Terminus 09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 14:51  09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00   

Appleby Magna, Black Horse 09:06 11:06 13:06 15:06 I  09:06 11:06 13:06 15:06   

Snarestone, Ashby Rd 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 I  09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10   

Newton Burgoland, The Pinfold 09:14 11:14 13:14 15:14 14:59  09:14 11:14 13:14 15:14   

Market Bosworth, The Square I I I I 15:15  I I I I   

Carlton, Gates Hangs Well I I I I 15:20  I I I I   

Sibson, Village Hall I I I I 15:30  I I I I   

Ratliffe Culey, Church Ln I I I I 15:42  I I I I   

Shackerstone, Church Rd 09:19 11:19 13:19 15:19 I  09:19 11:19 13:19 15:19   

Wellsborough, Barton Rd 09:21 11:21 13:21 15:21 I  09:21 11:21 13:21 15:21   

Bilstone,Main Rd 09:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 I  09:23 11:23 13:23 15:23   

Twycross, Panters Farm 09:25 11:25 13:25 15:25 I  09:25 11:25 13:25 15:25   

Twycross, Assheton Ln 09:26 11:26 13:26 I I  09:26 11:26 13:26 I   

Twycross, Twycross Zoo I I I 15:29 I  I I I 15:29   

Twycross, Assheton Ln I I I 15:32   I I I 15:32   

Sheepy Magna, Black Horse 09:31 11:31 13:31 15:37 I  09:31 11:31 13:31 15:37   

Pinwall, The Red Lion 09:33 11:33 13:33 15:39 I  09:33 11:33 13:33 15:39   

Atherstone, Railway Stn 09:37 11:37 13:37 15:43 I  09:37 11:37 13:37 15:43   

Atherstone, Bus Stn 09:39 11:39 13:39 15:45 16:01  09:39 11:39 13:39 15:45   

Atherstone, Atherstone College 09:41 11:41 13:41 15:48 16:03  09:41 11:41 13:41 15:48   

Witherley, Mill Ln 09:46 11:46 13:46 15:52 16:08  09:46 11:46 13:46 15:52   

Fenny Drayton, Hunters Ln I  I 15:57 16:13  I  I 15:57   

                                                           MONDAY – FRIDAY                         SATURDAYS 

                                          Sch        Sch          SH   

Witherley, Mill Ln 07:00 09:48 09:48 11:48 13:48  09:48 11:48 13:48    

Fenny Drayton, Hunters Ln 07:07 09:55 09:55 11:54 13:54  09:55 11:54 13:54    

Atherstone, Racemeadow Primary Sch 07:17 10:05 10:05 12:04 14:04  10:05 12:05 14:05    

Atherstone, Bus Stn 07:20 10:11 10:11 12:11 14:11  10:11 12:11 14:11    

Atherstone, Railway Stn I 10:12 10:12 12:12 14:12  10:12 12:12 14:12    

Ratliffe Culey, Church Ln 07:38 I I I I  I I I    

Hinckley Bus Stn I I I I I  I I I    

Carlton, Gates Hangs Well 07:56 I I I I  I I I    

Market Bosworth, The Square 08:10 I I I I  I I I    

Pinwall, The Red Lion I 10:17 10:17 12:17 14:17  10:17 12:17 14:17    

Sheepy Magna, Black Horse I 10:19 10:19 12:19 14:19  10:19 12:19 14:19    

Twycross, Assheton Ln I 10:24 10:24 12:24 14:24  10:24 12:24 14:24    

Twycross, Twycross Zoo I I 10:27 I I  10:27 I I    

Twycross, Lea Farm I I 10:30 I I  10:30 I I    

Twycross, Panters Farm I 10:25 10:31 12:25 14:25  10:31 12:25 14:25    

Bilstone, Main Rd I 10:27 10:33 12:27 14:47  10:33 12:27 14:27    

Congerstone, Shadows Ln I 10:29 10:35 12:29 14:29  10:35 12:29 14:29    

Shackerstone, Church Rd I 10:31 10:37 12:31 14:31  10:37 12:31 14:31    

Newton Nurgoland, Belper Arms 08:24 10:36 10:42 12:36 14:36  10:42 12:36 14:36    

Snarestone, Ashby Rd I 10:40 10:46 12:40 14:40  10:46 12:40 14:40    

Appleby Magna, Black Horse I 10:44 10:50 12:44 14:44  10:50 12:44 14:44    

Measham – Bus Terminus 08:32 10:50 10:56 12:50 14:50  10:56 12:50 14:50    

 

Brought to you by  
For further information please call the helpline  

on 0116 3050002 or email choosehowyoumove@leics.gov.uk 

mailto:choosehowyoumove@leics.gov.uk

